
Tennessee (8-5 , 4-4) -vs- Illinois (9-4 , 5-4)
12/30/2025 at Nashville, Tennessee (Nissan Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 04:34 PM   End of Game: 07:59 PM   Duration: 03:25
Referee: Johnson,Riley   Line Judge: Shows,Russ   Side Judge: Clougherty,Conor   Umpire: Geraghty,Sean
Back Judge: Ryan,Pat   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Lawrence,Deon   Field Judge: Tarantini,Tony
Temperature: 34   Wind: NW 7mph   Weather: Clear

Date: 12/30/2025
Site: Nashville, Tennessee (Nissan Stadium)
Attendance: 52,815

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ten 7 0 7 14 28
Ill 7 3 14 6 30

Qtr Time Scoring Play Ten Ill
1st 06:16 Ten - Aguilar,Joey 7 yd run (Gilbert,Max kick), 11 plays, 67 yards, TOP 04:59 7 0
1st 00:36 Ill - Bowick,Justin 18 yd pass from Altmyer,Luke (Olano,David kick) 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 05:40 7 7
2nd 00:21 Ill - Olano,David 30 yd field goal 12 plays, 67 yards, TOP 03:07 7 10
3rd 11:48 Ill - Lowery Jr.,Leon 0 yd fumble recovery (Olano,David kick) 7 17
3rd 07:31 Ten - Bishop,DeSean 1 yd run (Gilbert,Max kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 04:17 14 17
3rd 02:41 Ill - Altmyer,Luke 2 yd run (Olano,David kick), 8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 04:44 14 24
4th 11:40 Ten - Bishop,DeSean 12 yd run (Gilbert,Max kick), 14 plays, 79 yards, TOP 05:52 21 24
4th 05:14 Ill - Olano,David 28 yd field goal 12 plays, 65 yards, TOP 06:26 21 27
4th 04:58 Ten - Dodson,Joakim 94 yd kickoff return (Gilbert,Max kick) 28 27
4th 00:00 Ill - Olano,David 29 yd field goal 13 plays, 64 yards, TOP 04:58 28 30



Team Statistics Ten Ill
FIRST DOWNS 18 27
    Rushing 10 14
    Passing 8 10
    Penalty 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 157 221
    Attempts 37 39
    Avg. Per Rush 4.2 5.7
    Rushing TDs 3 1
    Yards Gained 198 233
    Yds. Lost 41 12
NET YARDS Passing 121 196
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-18-0 20-34-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 5.8
    Avg. / Comp. 8.6 9.8
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 278 417
    Plays 55 73
    Avg. / Play 5.1 5.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-46 4-20
PUNTS-YARDS 2-78 1-41
    Avg. / Punt 39 41
    Net / Punt 39.0 41.0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-314 6-380
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.8 63.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 42.6 30.5
    Touchbacks 4 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-137-1 1-21-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 45.7 21.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:14 35:46
        1st Quarter 5:35 9:25
        2nd Quarter 6:09 8:51
        3rd Quarter 8:54 6:06
        4th Quarter 3:36 11:24
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 10 6 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 5-5
        Touchdowns 3-4 2-5
        Field Goals 0-4 3-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-4 4-38
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 3-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Tennessee Illinois

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aguilar,Joey 14 18 121 0 0 18 4
Totals 14 18 121 0 0 18 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Altmyer,Luke 20 33 196 1 0 24 1
Beatty,Hank 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 34 196 1 0 24 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bishop,DeSean 19 96 3 93 2 18 4.9
Thomas,Star 9 67 0 67 0 21 7.4
Aguilar,Joey 9 35 38 -3 1 15 -0.3
Totals 37 198 41 157 3 21 4.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Laughery,Aidan 13 80 3 77 0 28 5.9
Valentine,Ca'Lil 8 65 0 65 0 16 8.1
Altmyer,Luke 10 60 6 54 1 14 5.4
Anderson,Jordan 2 15 0 15 0 13 7.5
Feagin,Kaden 3 8 0 8 0 4 2.7
Beatty,Hank 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
TEAM 2 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.5
Totals 39 233 12 221 1 28 5.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Matthews,Mike 3 43 0 17
Staley,Braylon 4 31 0 14
Jackson,Radarious 2 18 0 13
Thomas,Star 1 18 0 18
Bishop,DeSean 3 8 0 12
Kitselman,Miles 1 3 0 3
Davis,Ethan 0 0 0 0
Smith Jr.,Travis 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 121 0 18

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Clement,Hudson 3 48 0 24
Beatty,Hank 6 38 0 10
Bowick,Justin 3 31 1 18
Valentine,Ca'Lil 3 28 0 18
Arkin,Tanner 2 23 0 15
Hollins,Ashton 1 18 0 18
Dixon,Collin 2 10 0 6
Bryant,Alec 0 0 0 0
Altmyer,Luke 0 0 0 0
Laughery,Aidan 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 196 1 24

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ross,Jackson 2 78 39 39 1 0 0
Totals 2 78 39.0 39 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Crimmins,Keelan 1 41 41 41 0 0 0
Totals 1 41 41.0 41 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Morris,Daune 0 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
Dodson,Joakim 0 0 0 2 114 94 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 137 94 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Valentine,Ca'Lil 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Gilbert,Max 2nd 03:28 39
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Olano,David 2nd 00:21 30 GOOD
Olano,David 4th 05:14 28 GOOD
Olano,David 4th 00:00 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Turbyville,Josh 5 314 4 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Olano,David 3 192 2 0 64.0
Osada,Lucas 3 188 1 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Tennessee Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Telander,Jeremiah 4 5 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Spillman,Edwin 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,William 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Eason,Bryson 3 3 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Perlotte,Jadon 2 4 6 1.0/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Ross,Jordan — 6 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Farooq,Edrees 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Turrentine,Andre 1 3 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Redmond,Ty 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Harmon,Jaedon 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hobbs,Daevin 1 1 2 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
McMurray,Jalen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Beasley,Kaleb 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bolton,Ben — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Campbell,Isaiah — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bailey,Dominic 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Dye,Mariyon — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Burns,Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Utley,Ethan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weathersby,Tyree 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Poteat,Tre 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
West,Tyre — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aguilar,Joey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bishop,DeSean — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Herring,Caleb — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Dodson,Joakim — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gilbert,Max — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 42 75.0 5.0/9 1.0/4 — —/— - 8 — 4

Illinois Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Thompson Jr.,James 2 5 7 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Brown,Daniel 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Miles 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hood,Malachi 2 3 5 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Cox Jr.,Torrie 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rosiek,Dylan 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Odeluga,Kenenna 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barna,Joe 1 3 4 1.0/20 1.0/20 1 —/— - — — —
Coenen,Eli 2 2 4 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Karriem,Saboor 1 2 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Heckel,Tanner 2 1 3 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Kreutz,James 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Resetich,Mac 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryant,Alec — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lowery Jr.,Leon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — 1
Kante,Ismael — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patterson,Kaleb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clarke,Juice 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clawson,Ben — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Griffin,Grayson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCullom,Angelo 1 — 1 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Neal,Curt — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bowick,Justin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Altmyer,Luke — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Olano,David — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 36 65.0 7.0/47 4.0/38 1 1/— - — — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Tennessee

Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st Ten33 11:15 DOWNS Ill0 06:16 TD 11-67 04:59
1st Ten26 00:31 KO Ten32 14:43 PUNT 3-6 00:48
2nd Ten29 08:59 DOWNS Ill21 03:28 FGA 12-50 05:31
2nd Ten25 00:21 KO Ten29 00:00 HALF 2-4 00:21
3rd Ten25 15:00 KO Ten42 13:14 PUNT 4-17 01:46
3rd Ten20 11:58 PUNT Ten0 11:48 FUMB 1-(-20) 00:10
3rd Ten25 11:48 KO Ill0 07:31 TD 9-75 04:17
3rd Ten21 02:32 KO Ill0 11:40 TD 14-79 05:52

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st Ill25 15:00 KO Ten33 11:15 DOWNS 8-42 03:45
1st Ill25 06:16 KO Ten0 00:36 TD 9-75 05:40
2nd Ill29 14:43 PUNT Ten29 08:59 DOWNS 9-42 05:44
2nd Ill21 03:28 FGA Ten12 00:21 FG 12-67 03:07
3rd Ill19 13:14 PUNT Ill39 11:58 PUNT 5-20 01:16
3rd Ill32 07:25 KO Ten0 02:41 TD 8-68 04:44
4th Ill25 11:40 KO Ten10 05:14 FG 12-65 06:26
4th Ill25 04:58 KO Ten11 00:00 FG 13-64 04:58



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Tennessee wins toss and defers; Ill will receive; Ten will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Turbyville,Josh kickoff 65
yards to the Illini00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Illinois at 15:00
1st and 10 at Ill25 Illinois drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at Ill25 No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Illini34 (Hobbs,Daevin).
2nd and 1 at Ill34 No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush right for 3 yards gain to the Illini37 (Eason,Bryson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill37 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Beatty,Hank caught at Illini42, for 8 yards to the

Illini45 (Perlotte,Jadon).
2nd and 2 at Ill45 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Dixon,Collin caught at Illini48, for 4 yards to the

Illini49 (Wright,William), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY Vols Personal Foul (Wright,William) 15 yards from Illini49 to
Vols36, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at Ten36 PENALTY Illini False Start  5 yards from Vols36 to Vols41. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at Ten41 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Vols34 (Telander,Jeremiah).
2nd and 8 at Ten34 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete deep right to Dixon,Collin thrown to Vols08 broken up by

Redmond,Ty. The previous play is under automatic review - "Incomplete pass". CALL UPHELD.
3rd and 8 at Ten34 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Valentine,Ca'Lil caught at Vols39, for 1 yard to the

Vols33 (Spillman,Edwin).
4th and 7 at Ten33 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Bowick,Justin thrown to Vols14 QB hurried by

Ross,Jordan, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Tennessee at 11:15
1st and 10 at Ten33 Tennessee drive start at 11:15.
1st and 10 at Ten33 Shotgun Aguilar,Joey sacked for loss of 8 yards to the Vols25 (Thompson Jr.,James, Heckel,Tanner).
2nd and 18 at Ten25 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short left to Staley,Braylon caught at Vols33, for 8 yards to the

Vols33, End Of Play.
3rd and 10 at Ten33 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Staley,Braylon caught at Vols47, for 14 yards to

the Vols47 (Heckel,Tanner), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Illini48 (Coenen,Eli).
2nd and 5 at Ill48 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short left to Bishop,DeSean caught at Illini46, for 12 yards to the

Illini36 (Clarke,Juice), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill36 Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush right for 4 yards gain to the Illini32 (Lowery Jr.,Leon).
2nd and 6 at Ill32 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Bishop,DeSean caught at Illini31, for 2 yards to the

Illini30, End Of Play.
3rd and 4 at Ill30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Illini24 (Hood,Malachi; Karriem,Saboor),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush right for 18 yards gain to the Illini06 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at Ill6 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Illini07 (Karriem,Saboor).
2nd and 7 at Ill7 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Illini00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:16.
1st and 10 at Ill3 Gilbert,Max kick attempt good (H: Ross,Jackson, LS: Brady,Bennett).
1st and 10 at Ten35 Turbyville,Josh kickoff 65 yards to the Illini00, Touchback.

Tennessee 7-0 Illinois

Illinois at 06:16
1st and 10 at Ill25 Illinois drive start at 06:16.
1st and 10 at Ill25 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Clement,Hudson caught at Illini36, for 11 yards to

the Illini36 (Farooq,Edrees), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill36 PENALTY Illini False Start (Kreutz,Josh) 5 yards from Illini36 to Illini31. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at Ill31 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush right for 6 yards gain to the Illini37 (Ross,Jordan; Campbell,Isaiah).
2nd and 9 at Ill37 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Clement,Hudson caught at Vols45, for 24 yards to

the Vols39 (Poteat,Tre), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten39 PENALTY Illini False Start (Priestly,Melvin) 5 yards from Vols39 to Vols44. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at Ten44 Altmyer,Luke pass complete short middle to Hollins,Ashton caught at Vols29, for 18 yards to the Vols26

(Telander,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten26 Shotgun Beatty,Hank pass incomplete short left to Altmyer,Luke thrown to Vols36.
2nd and 10 at Ten26 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short middle to Beatty,Hank caught at Vols20, for 9 yards to the Vols17

(McMurray,Jalen).
3rd and 1 at Ten17 Anderson,Jordan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Vols15 (Weathersby,Tyree), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten15 Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Vols13 (Spillman,Edwin).
2nd and 8 at Ten13 PENALTY Illini False Start (Kreutz,Josh) 5 yards from Vols13 to Vols18. NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at Ten18 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short middle to Bowick,Justin caught at Vols00, for 18 yards to the Vols00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).
1st and 10 at Ill35 Olano,David kickoff 62 yards to the Vols03 Morris,Daune return 23 yards to the Vols26 (Hood,Malachi;

Griffin,Grayson).
Tennessee 7-7 Illinois

Tennessee at 00:31



1st and 10 at Ten26 Tennessee drive start at 00:31.
1st and 10 at Ten26 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Vols30 (Scott,Miles).
2nd and 6 at Ten30 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey rush left for 2 yards gain to the Vols32 (Lowery Jr.,Leon; Barna,Joe).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tennessee 7-7 Illinois

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 4 at Ten32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at Ten32 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass incomplete short right to Smith Jr.,Travis thrown to Vols35 QB hurried by

Lowery Jr.,Leon.
4th and 4 at Ten32 Ross,Jackson punt 39 yards to the Illini29.

Illinois at 14:43
1st and 10 at Ill29 Illinois drive start at 14:43.
1st and 10 at Ill29 No Huddle-Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Illini33 (Harmon,Jaedon).
2nd and 6 at Ill33 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Valentine,Ca'Lil caught at Illini31, for 18 yards to the Vols49

(Turrentine,Andre), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten49 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke sacked for loss of 4 yards to the Illini47 (Hobbs,Daevin, Perlotte,Jadon).
2nd and 14 at Ill47 Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 11 yards gain to the Vols42 (Harmon,Jaedon).
3rd and 3 at Ten42 Shotgun Beatty,Hank rush right for 5 yards gain to the Vols37 (Bolton,Ben; Ross,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten37 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Vols32 (Harmon,Jaedon).
2nd and 5 at Ten32 Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Vols31 (Eason,Bryson).
3rd and 4 at Ten31 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Bowick,Justin caught at Vols30, for 2 yards to the Vols29

(Harmon,Jaedon).
4th and 2 at Ten29 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Bryant,Alec thrown to Vols31 broken up by Eason,Bryson,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Tennessee at 08:59
1st and 10 at Ten29 Tennessee drive start at 08:59.
1st and 10 at Ten29 Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Vols37 (Kreutz,James; Bryant,Alec).
2nd and 2 at Ten37 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey sacked for loss of 6 yards to the Vols31 (Coenen,Eli).
3rd and 8 at Ten31 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Vols40 (Odeluga,Kenenna; Coenen,Eli), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten40 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Vols45 (Brown,Daniel).
2nd and 5 at Ten45 (07:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush left for 8 yards gain to the Illini47 (Kreutz,James), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill47 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Illini38 (Brown,Daniel; Odeluga,Kenenna).
2nd and 1 at Ill38 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Illini36 (Resetich,Mac; Barna,Joe), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill36 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short middle to Matthews,Mike caught at Illini20, for 16 yards to

the Illini20 (Resetich,Mac), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush left for 2 yards loss to the Illini22 (Kreutz,James).
2nd and 12 at Ill22 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Staley,Braylon caught at Illini23, for 1 yard to the

Illini21 (Thompson Jr.,James).
3rd and 11 at Ill21 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass incomplete short right to Staley,Braylon thrown to Illini05.
4th and 11 at Ill21 Gilbert,Max field goal attempt from 39 yards NO GOOD (H: Ross,Jackson, LS: Brady,Bennett), clock 03:28.

Illinois at 03:28
1st and 10 at Ill21 Illinois drive start at 03:28.
1st and 10 at Ill21 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Clement,Hudson thrown to Illini35 broken up by

Farooq,Edrees.
2nd and 10 at Ill21 Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Illini27 (Utley,Ethan; Redmond,Ty) PENALTY Vols

UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Utley,Ethan) 15 yards from Illini27 to Illini42, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill42 Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush right for 7 yards gain to the Illini49 (Redmond,Ty).
2nd and 3 at Ill49 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Dixon,Collin caught at Vols46, for 6 yards to the Vols45

(Perlotte,Jadon; Wright,William), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten45 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at Ten45 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Vols37 (Telander,Jeremiah).
2nd and 2 at Ten37 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Vols38 (Telander,Jeremiah; West,Tyre).
3rd and 3 at Ten38 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Bowick,Justin caught at Vols27, for 11 yards to

the Vols27, out of bounds at Vols27, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten27 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at Vols28, for 3 yards to the

Vols24 (Wright,William), out of bounds PENALTY Vols Face Mask (Wright,William) 12 yards from Vols24 to
Vols12, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at Ten12 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Clement,Hudson thrown to Vols00.
2nd and 10 at Ten12 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Beatty,Hank thrown to Vols00 broken up by

McMurray,Jalen.
3rd and 10 at Ten12 Timeout Illinois, clock 00:30.
3rd and 10 at Ten12 (00:30) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short left to Bowick,Justin thrown to Vols00 broken up by

Redmond,Ty.
4th and 10 at Ten12 (00:25) Olano,David field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick),

clock 00:21.
1st and 10 at Ill35 Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the Vols00, Touchback.

Tennessee 7-10 Illinois



 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Ten will receive; Ill will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the Vols00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tennessee at 00:21
1st and 10 at Ten25 Tennessee drive start at 00:21.
1st and 10 at Ten25 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass incomplete short left to Staley,Braylon thrown to Vols25.
2nd and 10 at Ten25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Vols29 (Brown,Daniel).
3rd and 6 at Ten29 End of game, clock 00:00.

Tennessee 7-10 Illinois

Tennessee at 15:00
1st and 10 at Ten25 Tennessee drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at Ten25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 17 yards gain to the Vols42 (Cox Jr.,Torrie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten42 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Davis,Ethan thrown to Vols50.
2nd and 10 at Ten42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush right for 4 yards gain to the Vols46 (Thompson Jr.,James;

Brown,Daniel).
3rd and 6 at Ten46 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey sacked for loss of 4 yards to the Vols42 (Hood,Malachi).
4th and 10 at Ten42 Ross,Jackson punt 39 yards to the Illini19 fair catch by Beatty,Hank at Illini19.

Illinois at 13:14
1st and 10 at Ill19 Illinois drive start at 13:14.
1st and 10 at Ill19 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Clement,Hudson thrown to Illini31.
2nd and 10 at Ill19 No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 15 yards gain to the Illini34 (Perlotte,Jadon;

Turrentine,Andre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill34 No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Illini39 (Spillman,Edwin; Eason,Bryson).
2nd and 5 at Ill39 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short left to Clement,Hudson thrown to Vols42 broken up by

Wright,William.
3rd and 5 at Ill39 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete deep right to Dixon,Collin thrown to Vols30 QB hurried by

Bailey,Dominic.
4th and 5 at Ill39 Crimmins,Keelan punt 41 yards to the Vols20 fair catch by Harmon,Braylon at Vols20.

Tennessee at 11:58
1st and 10 at Ten20 Tennessee drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at Ten20 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey sacked for loss of 20 yards to the Vols00 (Barna,Joe), fumble by Aguilar,Joey

recovered by Illini Lowery Jr.,Leon at Vols00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:48.
1st and 10 at Ten3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).
1st and 10 at Ill35 Osada,Lucas kickoff 65 yards to the Vols00, Touchback.

Tennessee 7-17 Illinois

Tennessee at 11:48
1st and 10 at Ten25 Tennessee drive start at 11:48.
1st and 10 at Ten25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush right for 6 yards gain to the Vols31 (Hood,Malachi; Rosiek,Dylan).
2nd and 4 at Ten31 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short left to Thomas,Star caught at Vols27, for 18 yards to the

Vols49 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten49 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 21 yards gain to the Illini30 (Heckel,Tanner), 1ST

DOWN.Heckel,Tanner injured on the play
1st and 10 at Ill30 Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Illini23 (Kante,Ismael; Scott,Miles).
2nd and 3 at Ill23 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey rush middle for 15 yards gain to the Illini08 (Scott,Miles; Kante,Ismael), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 8 at Ill8 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Kitselman,Miles caught at Illini10, for 3 yards to

the Illini05 (Cox Jr.,Torrie).
2nd and 5 at Ill5 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Illini03 (Thompson Jr.,James).
3rd and 3 at Ill3 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Illini01 (Brown,Daniel; Neal,Curt).
4th and 1 at Ill1 No Huddle Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Illini00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:31.
1st and 10 at Ill3 Gilbert,Max kick attempt good (H: Ross,Jackson, LS: Brady,Bennett).
1st and 10 at Ten35 Turbyville,Josh kickoff 54 yards to the Illini11 Valentine,Ca'Lil return 21 yards to the Illini32 (Bolton,Ben;

Burns,Jordan).
Tennessee 14-17 Illinois

Illinois at 07:25
1st and 10 at Ill32 Illinois drive start at 07:25.
1st and 10 at Ill32 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 15 yards gain to the Illini47 (Wright,William; Beasley,Kaleb),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill47 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Illini46 (Ross,Jordan; Perlotte,Jadon).
2nd and 11 at Ill46 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at Illini48, for 10 yards to the

Vols44 (Campbell,Isaiah; Ross,Jordan).
3rd and 1 at Ten44 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Vols41 (Telander,Jeremiah;

Bailey,Dominic), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at Ten41 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 14 yards gain to the Vols27, out of bounds at Vols27, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at Ten27 Timeout Illinois, clock 04:10.
1st and 10 at Ten27 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 10 yards gain to the Vols17 (Wright,William), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten17 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Arkin,Tanner caught at Vols03, for 15 yards to the Vols02

(Beasley,Kaleb), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at Ten2 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Vols00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:41.
1st and 10 at Ten3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).
1st and 10 at Ill35 Osada,Lucas kickoff 64 yards to the Vols01 Dodson,Joakim return 20 yards to the Vols21 (Odeluga,Kenenna;

Clawson,Ben).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tennessee 14-24 Illinois

Tennessee at 02:32
1st and 10 at Ten21 Tennessee drive start at 02:32.
1st and 10 at Ten21 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Matthews,Mike caught at Vols25, for 10 yards to

the Vols31 (Cox Jr.,Torrie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Vols35 (Karriem,Saboor; Thompson

Jr.,James).
2nd and 6 at Ten35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Vols37 (Rosiek,Dylan).
3rd and 4 at Ten37 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Staley,Braylon caught at Vols41, for 8 yards to the

Vols45 (Hood,Malachi), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush left for 4 yards gain to the Vols49 (Rosiek,Dylan).
2nd and 6 at Ten49 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short left to Jackson,Radarious caught at Illini39, for 13 yards to

the Illini38 (Patterson,Kaleb), 1ST DOWN.
Tennessee 14-24 Illinois

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at Ill38 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at Ill38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush left for 1 yard gain to the Illini37 (Coenen,Eli; Barna,Joe).
2nd and 9 at Ill37 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Bishop,DeSean caught at Illini43, for 6 yards loss

to the Illini43 (McCullom,Angelo).
3rd and 15 at Ill43 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short right to Matthews,Mike caught at Illini26, for 17 yards to

the Illini26, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill26 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,DeSean rush left for 3 yards gain to the Illini23 (Rosiek,Dylan).
2nd and 7 at Ill23 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Star rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Illini22 (Thompson Jr.,James; Bryant,Alec).
3rd and 6 at Ill22 No Huddle-Shotgun Aguilar,Joey pass complete short left to Jackson,Radarious caught at Illini23, for 5 yards to

the Illini17 (Thompson Jr.,James; Cox Jr.,Torrie).
4th and 1 at Ill17 Bishop,DeSean rush right for 5 yards gain to the Illini12 (Odeluga,Kenenna), 1ST DOWN.Thompson Jr.,James

injured on the play
1st and 10 at Ill12 Bishop,DeSean rush middle for 12 yards gain to the Illini00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ill3 Gilbert,Max kick attempt good (H: Ross,Jackson, LS: Brady,Bennett).
1st and 10 at Ten35 Turbyville,Josh kickoff 65 yards to the Illini00, Touchback.

Tennessee 21-24 Illinois

Illinois at 11:40
1st and 10 at Ill25 Illinois drive start at 11:40.
1st and 10 at Ill25 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Valentine,Ca'Lil caught at Illini21, for 9 yards to the Illini34

(Telander,Jeremiah).
2nd and 1 at Ill34 No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 16 yards gain to the Illini50 (Perlotte,Jadon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten50 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Clement,Hudson caught at Vols45, for 13 yards to

the Vols37 (Wright,William), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten37 Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Vols38 (Dye,Mariyon; Turrentine,Andre).
2nd and 11 at Ten38 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at Vols33, for 6 yards to the

Vols32 (Farooq,Edrees).
3rd and 5 at Ten32 Timeout Illinois, clock 08:11.
3rd and 5 at Ten32 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush left for 8 yards gain to the Vols24 (Farooq,Edrees; Ross,Jordan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten24 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Arkin,Tanner caught at Vols19, for 8 yards to the Vols16

(Spillman,Edwin).
2nd and 2 at Ten16 (06:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Vols11 (Farooq,Edrees), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten11 Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Valentine,Ca'Lil thrown to Vols12 QB hurried by Bolton,Ben.
2nd and 10 at Ten11 Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Vols10 (Telander,Jeremiah; McMurray,Jalen).
3rd and 9 at Ten10 Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Clement,Hudson thrown to Vols00 broken up by McMurray,Jalen.
4th and 9 at Ten10 Olano,David field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick), clock 05:14.
1st and 10 at Ill35 Osada,Lucas kickoff 59 yards to the Vols06 Dodson,Joakim return 94 yards to the Illini00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:58.
1st and 10 at Ill3 Gilbert,Max kick attempt good (H: Ross,Jackson, LS: Brady,Bennett).
1st and 10 at Ten35 Turbyville,Josh kickoff 65 yards to the Illini00, Touchback.

Tennessee 21-27 Illinois

Illinois at 04:58



1st and 10 at Ill25 Illinois drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at Ill25 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Illini32 (Bailey,Dominic).
2nd and 3 at Ill32 No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 28 yards gain to the Vols40 (Redmond,Ty;

Turrentine,Andre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten40 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Laughery,Aidan thrown to Vols40 broken up by

Poteat,Tre QB hurried by Herring,Caleb.
2nd and 10 at Ten40 No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Vols33 (Eason,Bryson;

Spillman,Edwin).Hobbs,Daevin injured on the play
3rd and 3 at Ten33 Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at Vols34, for 2 yards to the Vols31

(Redmond,Ty), out of bounds. The previous play is under automatic review - "Short of the line to gain". CALL
UPHELD.

4th and 1 at Ten31 Anderson,Jordan rush right for 13 yards gain to the Vols18 (Telander,Jeremiah; Ross,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Ten18 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at Ten18 Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Vols14 (Telander,Jeremiah; Spillman,Edwin).
2nd and 6 at Ten14 Timeout Tennessee, clock 01:56.
2nd and 6 at Ten14 Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Vols13 (Spillman,Edwin).
3rd and 5 at Ten13 Timeout Tennessee, clock 01:51.
3rd and 5 at Ten13 PENALTY Vols Offside (Bailey,Dominic) 4 yards from Vols13 to Vols09. NO PLAY.
3rd and 1 at Ten9 Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Vols06 (Farooq,Edrees; Eason,Bryson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at Ten6 Altmyer,Luke rush right for 2 yards loss to the Vols08 (Eason,Bryson).
2nd and 8 at Ten8 Timeout Tennessee, clock 01:22.
2nd and 8 at Ten8 (01:22) Kneel down by Altmyer,Luke at Vols10 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 10 at Ten10 (00:40) Kneel down by Altmyer,Luke at Vols11 for loss of 1 yard.
4th and 11 at Ten11 Timeout Illinois, clock 00:03.
4th and 11 at Ten11 Olano,David field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at Ill35 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Tennessee 28-30 Illinois


